
gUk*V*TH K,%

W&OU Witman Auctioneers, Inc,

= 'W' Car/ IV. Fuss

2 DAY ABSOLUTE
PUBLIC AUCTION

“Selling To The Highest Bidder - NO RESERVE”

THUR., JUNE 21, 2001 3:«op.m.
Woodworking • Shop Tools And Equipment • Hardware • Fixtures •

Hundreds Of Board Feet Of Dried Cherry, Walnut
And Other Woods, Etc.

SAT., JUNE 23, 2001
Starting At 8:30 A.M. • Real Estate -12:00 Noon

Real Estate • Fine Furnishings • Oriental Art And Furniture • Coins •

Stamps » Marbles « China Teapot Collection « Personal Property
Located At: 802 Watetfiont Drive, Lancastei. PA. East And West Lampeter
Township, Lancaster County. In Waterfiont Estate Development
Directions: From Lancastei, Go East On King Stieet, Turn Right Onto
Lampetei Road (At Bndgepoit) Left At Millpoit Road (At Tiatfic Light),
Right Onto Waterfront Duve

THURS., JUNE 21, 2001 - 3:00 P.M.
Simplicity Sno-Away 8 Snowblower (New): Jackson Pull Type Cart;
Aluminum Laddeis; Wheelbarrow, Good Line Of Hand And Garden
Tools; 1 1/2 Hp Black & Deckel Edger. Black & Decker Weed Eatei, Two
(2) Lawn Boy Mowers; Buck Saw. Wooden Bands, Hundreds OfBoard
Feet Of Dried Lumber: Walnut, Cherry, Pine, Etc.; Delta Homeciatt
Lathe, Rockwell Band Saw. Delta Jig Saw, DeWalt Radial Aim Saw, Delta
Jomtei, Rockwell Table Saw; Bell Sandei, Black & Deckei Routei Kit, Delta
Upright Dull Press, Delta Table Sandei, Stanley Mitre Box, Black & Decker
Bench Top Woik Mate, Cialtsman Routei Clatter, Skil Model 96 3/4” Plane,
Rockwell Circular Saw, Large Selection Of Shop Hand Tools- Sanders.
Clamps. Hardwaie Fixtuies, Table Vises. Everything Imaginable In
Hardware, Paint, Fixtuies (Mostly New). Two (2) 3” J C Penny Bella
Sanders, Foui (4) Oasis Dehumiditeis, Deitz Lanterns, Rockwell 43-120
Wood Shaper, Slotted Angle Cultei, Sheets Ot Plywood, Stanley Shelf
Brackets, Pipe Clamps, C-Clamps, Shop Vacuum, Cham Saw, Fire
Extinguishes; Starred Transit With Telescope Legs.

#3.5 Jugs; Crocks - #4 Keystone; #4 E.S.B. New Brighton, PA Crock;
Glass Penny Jugs,Wickei Handle Basket, Metal File Cabinets, Lawn Chans;
Steamer Tiunks, Mosler One Door Safe; Steel Two Dooi Sate, Two (2)
Walnut Victorian Shelf Clocks; Two-Piece Depression Era Dresser;
Walnut Three Drawer Chest; Cuckoo Clocks, Original 1974Red Skelton
Drawing/Painting; Oil On Canvas Paintings, Ping Pong Table: Artist Proof
6/100 Paul W. Shertz Of Decoy Makers Of The SusquehannaFlats; Four
(4) 8’ Folding Tables, Thirty (30) Piece Collection Of Various Designs Of
Teapots; Peanut Butter Tumbleis; Two (2) Large Four Door Display
Cabinets; Volume Of The History Ot Our Countiy by Edwaid S Ellis
(1902), Ten (10) Volumes Of Harper’s Encyclopedia Of U S History, Life Of
Lincoln; 1829 Lives Of The Signer By Chailes Goodnch; 1853 Uncle Tom’s
Cabin By John Jewett, Large Print Of George Washington With Stars
And Stripes; Large Print Of Nearing Home; Amana Energy Saver
Refrigerator; RCA Retugeiatoi, Folding Chans, Maytag Washer/Dryer;
Two (2) 3 Drawer Metal Files, Seven (7) 4 Diawer Metal Files; One (1)3
Drawer Metal File, Large Round Open Face Pendulum Seth Thomas
Wall Clock; 12 Amp Dirt Devil Upnght Sweeper: Collection Ot Canes; Bell
Collection: Table Lights, Han/Hat Pins. Various Coppei Tea/Coffeepots;
Opalescent Cruet. Vanous Collection Of Vases, Decoiated China Plates;
Enamel Decorated Wine Set: Cut Glass Watei Set. Flowei Design Japan
China Dinner Seivice For Twelve (12), Oak Child’s High Chair, Cherry Tea
Cart; Six Leg Cherry Drop Leaf Table With Drawer; Goblets/Wmes;
Oneida Ciaft Stainless Flatwaie Set, Plate And Steilmg Flatwaie, Sterling
Silver Candlesticks; Duncan Phyfe Dining Table, Six (6) Dining Chairs;
Victorian Love Seat Sofa; Upholsteied Side Chans, Three (3) Cane Seat
Chairs; Oriental Furniture: Coffee Table With Seats, Nest Of Tables, Wet
Bar, End Tables, Rare Ornate Cedar Lined Blanket Chest; Figure
Decanters. China Decorated Shell Clock. Dome Mantel Clock, Black
Walnut Bookcase With Hutch; Empire One Drawer Night Stand; Three-
Piece Maple Bedroom Suite; Kenmoie Sewing Machine With Cabinet,
Camelback Trunk; Three-Piece Pine Bedroom Suite; Mahogany China
Closet; Sister M. Irenita Ecklin Original Watercolors; Beddmg/Lmens;
Cane Seat Ladies’ Shppei Rockci, Luggage, Hats With Boxes; Ladies’
Furs, Dress Clothing; 30” Mikimoto Pearls, 6 1/2 x 6m, Mikimi Pearls;
Large Selection Of Good Costume Jewelry; Several Jewelry Cabinets;
18K White Gold Ring; Ladies’ Watch; Pearl Earrings; Three-Piece
Maple Bedroom Suite; Radio Shack, 1819 Harpers Ferry Flintlock Rifle;
Brass Powder Flask; Powdci Horn, Cast lion Thice Leg Pot,
Appioximately One Hunched (100) FHS Tiavel Tapes, Books Rcleience,
Reading Novels. Walnut Bookshelves; Brass Buckets: Thomas Eleclnc
Organ.

TERMS: Cash Oi Appiuvcd Check
AUCTION FOR: CARL W. FUSS

AUCTION WITMAN AUCTIONEERS INC.
CONDUCTED Auctioneers, Appraisers and Liquidators

Eii JAY M. WITMAN, AU001127-L
LUKE R. WITMAN
657 Fruitville Pike, Manheim, PA 17545
(717) 665-5735 • FAX (717) 664-2737

Check Our Website: www.witmanauctioneers.coin

Auctioneers; BBaj
Due To

tJuly 4th Holiday -

Deadline For Auction Ads VA
Will Be Friday, June 29th 111

HU at 5:00 P M JJI

REAL ESTATE
AUCTION

1171 Bayview Road, Middletown, DE
WED., JUNE 20th

AT 6 PM
Estate of Gladys M. Hamby - 14 Acres With
Three Bedroom House And Two-Car Garage.

Call For Details
RUDNICK ASSOCIATES, AUCTIONEERS

302-764-3347

' VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS’AUCTION N

Friday, June 22nd, 2001 at 9;00 A.M.
BEALETON, VA

Off Rt. 17 - Shipps StoreRd.
SALE ORDER: 9:00 First auction crew - Misc Items

9:30 Second auction crew - Air comp, Welders, Misc. bkts, Then Equip., Tries & Trls
PARTIAL LISTING ONLY - New Items Added Daily

DIRECTIONS: FROM WASH DC - Rt 95 S to 17 N Approx 17 mi. turn Left onto 637 Sale site 400
yd on left FROM WARRENTON - Rt 29 S to Rt. 17 S Approx. 12 mi, turn Right onto 637. Sale site
400 yd on left
CRAWLER LOADERS & DOZERS - CAT
963; CAT 955L, Orops, CAT 943 LGP; CAT 935
multi bkt, JD 455 G 4 in 1 bkt, CASE 11508 6-w
bid, Orops, CAT DBK Orops, S/N 77V06119, ‘9B
CAT D6-M, S/N 3WN01173. LIEBHERR 722
dozer, S/N 2810152, ‘9B CASE 550G, 6-w, cab,
rental return, ‘92 DRESSER TD7G, 6-w, Orops,
S/N UOOOBB6
RUBBER TIRED LOADERS - ‘95 CAT 928 F
cab; CAT 920, GP bkt w/forks, cab, S/N 62K
7537, JD 544 C cab, ACS coupler, 3rd valve, S/N
500245, ‘9O JD 344 G w/cab, multi bkt, CASE W-
-20C cab, 4 m 1 bkt

dsl, auto, A/C; ‘B7 FORD F-250 util, dsl eng; ‘B3
DODGE 3500 util, w/auto crane, V-8, auto
BOX TRKS - ‘92 IHC 4600 16’ box 10-pro dsl
eng, 5 spd, air ride susp; ‘B9 FORD F-700 14’box
w/hft gate, dsl, auto, air brks, X BG & E trk, ‘B6
MACK S/A box trk, dsl eng lift gate, air brks, ‘BB
SAAB Scania 112H, T/A, 23' box trk, 6 cyl dsl
eng, Turbo 10 spd, air brks, floor & sides drop
floor lifting.
SPECIALTIES - ‘95 FORD E-350 bus, handi-
cap lift, dsl, auto; ‘B6 IHC 1900 w/knuckleboom
crane, DT-466, 5/2 spd. air brks, ‘79 MACK S/A
w/3,000 gal alum fuel body, Cat dsl, auto trans,
‘B7 BRIGADIER 22’ rllbk, Cat dsl eng; ‘Bl CMC
8000 37’ bkt trk, 5/2 spd, 8.2 dsl eng

SKIDSTEER LOADERS & FARM TRAC-
TORS - GEHL 6635 SXT; CASE IH 885 w/15’
Alamo Batwing mwr, mower to be sold separate-
ly, NH 553, CASE 1537 4560 JD 4x4, Tractor,
5310 JD w/front end Idr; 515 JD grain drill; 6’
finishing mower.

CAB & CHASSIS & FLATBEDS - ‘99 STER-
LING Cat dsl, 6 spd, air brks, A/C, 90k mi, ‘99
FORD F-350 ext cab, pwrstroke, dsl, 6 spd. short
whl base; ‘BB CHEVY C-70 T/A dsl, 13 spd,
50,000 lb gvw, ‘93 GMC 3500 ext cab C&C, gas,
auto, ‘96 IHC 4700 5 spd, DT-466 dsl, (2) ‘B6
IHC S-1600 dsl, 5 spd, ‘9l IHC 4600 S/A 5 spd,
dsl, under CDL; ‘93 FORD F-350, dsl, auto, long
whl base; ‘9l IHC 4700 S/A DT-466; ‘9B GMC
3500 12’ stakebody, gas, auto, A/C, low mi, ‘9l
IHC S/A 22’ flatbed, DT-466, 6+l trans, air brks,
‘94 ISUZU NPR 12’ flatbed, auto trans, 80K mi

VEHICLES - ‘97 DODGE 3500 ext cab dually,
Cummins, dsl eng, SLT, auto, ‘9B FORD F-150,
V-8, auto, A/C ‘96 FORD F-350 pwr stroke dsl,
auto, A/C; ‘95 JEEP Grand Cherokee, 4x4, 4 dr,
V-8, auto, loaded; ‘94 FORD E-350 gas, auto, ‘93
FORD p.u. XLT 4x4, gas, auto, A/C, (2) ‘9l
FORD Explorers, 4 dr, 4x4; ‘B9 CHEVY 2500,
dsl, auto, ‘95 CHEVY Berretta coupe, V-6, auto,
1-ownercar; ‘BB FORD Explorer 4x4, gas, auto,

(4) DODGE Cargo vans, gas, auto, all low miles,
‘B4 CHEVY crewcab pu.

BACKHOES - CAT 416 C turbo 4x4, cab, ext-
hoe, 2,500 hrs, S/N 4ZN06639, ‘9B JD 310E
turbo 4x4, cab, ext hoe, low hrs, S/N 839869;
CASE 580 SK 4x4 cab ext hoe, multi bkt, CASE
580 K 4x4, cab ext hoe, CASE 580K, Orops; JD
710 D cab; JD 410C; JD 310C; JD 3108, S/N
720469; CAT 416, Erops, ext hoe, S/N
5PC06437, FORD 655 D cab, 4x4, ext hoe; CASE
580 Super E 4x4, CASE 580E, S/N 17029905;
CASE 580 C
HYD EXC - ‘9B KOBELCO SK-300 Mark IV,
S/N YCUOB93, ‘97 LINKBELT 2800 Q hyd exc,
S/N E 616-6193, CAT 312 cab; CAT 311 cab;
CAT E-1208 cab; ‘94 SAMSUNG SE 130; CAT
E-70B; JD 690C; CASE 688.
OFF ROAD DUMPS - (2) ‘95 MOXY 30 ton off
road dumps, S/N’s 353320, 353325.
FORKLIFTS - KOEHRING 7038 4x4 forklift,
CASE 586 E 4x4 RT. forklift, dsl eng, 6,000 lb.
lift; 6,000 lb. MASTERCRAFT RT forklift,
LULL 844, 4x4, dsl eng, forklift

MISC EQUIP - VERMEER Navigator DIOA,
dsl eng, honz boring machine, S/N
IVRM232OIS 1000399; GROVE MZ 488, 48’
gas eng boom lift; SNORKEL B-37 Deutz dsl,
37’ boom lift, MARKLIFT S-19, 19’ elec scissor
lift; GENIE SI 19 material lift; JD 6x4 Gator, ‘Ol
ROBOLASER self-leveling laser level, adj tri-
pod, grade rod; ‘Ol GEOTOP 20x auto level,
w/adj tripod, survey rod; ‘Ol GEOTOP transit, adj
tripod, survey rod

ROLLERS & MOTORGRADERS - TAMPO
RP-160 sheepsfoot vib rllr, Detroit dsl eng, S/N
21314, JD 672-A motor grader, Erops, scarifier,
all whl dr, S/N 10684.
ROAD TRACTORS - ‘B7 IHC T/A Rd tractor;
CMC Brigadier T/A tractor; ‘B3 BRIGADIER
S/A Cummins dsl; ‘7B IHC cabover Rd tractor.
DUMP TRKS - ‘99 STERLING Tn/A dump,
S/N 1A9DA343X55199333; ‘9B KW T-300, S/A
landscape flatbed dump, CAT 3116 dsl 6 spd
trans, 42,000 mi; (2) ‘BB FORD LBOOO T/A 16’
contractor dump, dsl, 13 spd, ‘BB IHC T/A dump;
‘B5 FORD 9000 Tn/A dump, 13 spd, trans, ‘96
IHC 4900 S/A 20’ flat dump, DT-466, 6+l trans,
air brks; ‘95 IHC 4900 S/A 16’ flatbed dump, DT-
-466, 6+l trans, air brks, ‘BB IHC S-2500 S/A
dump, DT-466, 7 spd, air brks, ‘B6 IHC S/A
dump

TRAILERS & CONTAINERS - 01 WITZCO
Challenger 35 ton self cont 102”, 22’ deck, FET
has been pd; ‘95 PITTS T/A log trl, ‘94 ALFAB
coal trl, Tri/A; ‘B6 MASTER TRACK T/A 15 ton
elec brk; 12’x60’ office trl; B’x2o’ office trl, (2)
40’ Sea cont, (2) 20’ Sea cont

TERMS OF SALE: Complete Payment On Sale
Day with CASH or CASHIERS CHECK
Company or Personal check accepted only if
accompanied by a “Current Bank Lettei ot
Guaranteed Payment” Visa & Mastercard accept-
ed - a 5% admmistiativc fee charged on all non-
cash/non-check purchases

UTILITY TRUCKS - ‘92 FORD F-700 crewcab
utility w/IMT crane, 4300 lb crane, 22’ reach, gas
eng, 6 spd, air brakes, 29K ong mi, ‘92 FORD F-
-330 util, V-8, auto, ‘93 GMC 3300 HD enc util.

SALE SITE PHONE: 540-439-9400

UPDATES AVAILABLE ON WEBSITE
www.wolfeauctions.com

Sale Conducted By:

4|yu imm-J*
INDUSTRIAL AUCTIONS, INC.

va a.f #l2B va dlr #8929 (800)443-9580 • (301)898-0340
•mail: w.auctions@gte net 9801 HansonvilleRd., Frederick, MD 21702


